

On behalf of the Nisqually Indian Tribal Council, the Nisqually Tribal Third-Party Election Auditor, Honest Ballot, announces important COVID-19 safety requirements for the upcoming 2021 Nominations Meeting:

## **Details of the Nominations Meeting:**

**Date and Location**: Saturday, February 6, 2021

## **Nisqually Youth Center**

10:00 AM

\*\*Please note that the location of the Nominations Meeting has changed to the Youth Center this year in order to better facilitate COVID-19 safety precautions. \*\*

## **Nominations Meeting COVID-19 Precautions:**

- Social distancing is <u>required</u> during the Nominations Meeting Process.
- Masks are **mandatory** for all attendees and personnel.
- Temperature checks will be performed at the door as a requirement for entry to the meeting.
- In order to further limit the number of people inside the Youth Center, we will be having nominations at staggered intervals for the four categories of positions:
  - 1) Tribal Council, 45 minutes.
  - 2) Enrollment Committee, 45 minutes.
  - 3) Fish Commission, 45 minutes.
  - 4) Shareholders, 45 minutes.
- Only people who express an intent at the door to 1) nominate someone **during the current interval**; 2) second a nomination **during the current interval**; or 3) accept a nomination **during the current interval** will be allowed into the Youth Center in order to limit the risk of exposure and to allow for social distancing.
- No one else will be allowed to enter the Youth Center. There will be no audience this year in order to minimize the risk of spreading COVID-19.

Note that Honest Ballot will circulate further notices and updates throughout the 2021 election cycle. If you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact Honest Ballot by phone at (800) 541-1851 or email at honestballot@aol.com. Customer service is available by phone from 9:30 AM to 5:00 PM eastern time, Monday through Friday, and via email at all other times.